Accordingly, NCPL submitted the consignment wise record of CV for adjustment against the reference CV of 
18.364 Btu/lb duly supported with the copies of test reports of HDIP and SGS labs for the period covered from 
July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024. NCPL claimed Rs. 85,507,180/- (Eighty Five Million Five Hundred Seven 
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty) payable to the power purchaser for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30,
2024.

5. The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom decided with consensus as under; which will be hereinafter 
called as the decision of Authority in the matter:

The information and CV test reports of HDIP and SGS labs were analyzed in the light of the 
documentary evidences provided by NCPL. Accordingly, an amount of Rs. 85,507,180/- (Eighty Five 
Million Five Hundred Seven Thousand One Hundred and Eighty) payable by NCPL to the power 
purchaser for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30,2024 has been assessed and approved on account of 
adjustment of actual monthly weighted average CV of HDIP & SGS labs against the reference CV of 
18,364 Btu/lb. The detailed calculations are attached as Annex-I.